Page 1 of 21
GOVERMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
(DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, CO-OP. & FARMERS WELFARE,
MECHANIZATION & TECHNLOGY DIVISION)
CENTRAL FARM MACHINERY TRAINING & TESTING INSTITUTE
(An ISO: 9001:2015 Certified Institutes)
TRACTOR NAGAR, BUDHNI (M.P.) 466 445

(27.03.20)
131  VST SHAKTI, VT180D HS/JAI-4W & its
Variant VST SHAKTI, MT180 /JAI-2W
Technical
Extension
March, 2020
(29.03.20)
Page 8 of 21
DETAILS OF THE FINAL TEST REPORTS RELEASED DURING THE YEAR 2019-20
S.
No.
Make  &  Model of the Machine  Type of test Test Report  No.
Month of
release
1 2 3 4 5
1. Swaraj-963 FE- ST Variant T-1232/1759/2019 April, 2019
2. ACE DI 350 NG 4WD tractor Variant  T-1233/1760/2019 April, 2019
3. New Holland 3230 tractor Batch  T-1234/1761/2019 April, 2019
4.
New Holland 7500 Turbo Super
12+3 UG Tractor
Batch
(Incomplete)
T-1235/1762/2019 April, 2019
5.
Captain 280 4WD Variant
(Incomplete)
T-1236/1763/2019
April, 2019
6. Sonalika 60 N  O.E.C.D T-1237/1764/55/OECD/2019 April, 2019
7. Sonalika 90 N  O.E.C.D T-1238/1765/56/OECD/2019 April, 2019
8.
Force Motors Ltd, OX-25 Orchard
DLX LT
ICT
T-1239/1766/2019 May, 2019
9. Sonalika, DI-35 HDM  Suppl. T-1240/1767/2019 May, 2019
10.
Mahindra B-275 DI MKM (Brand:
Bhoomiputra)
Suppl.
T-1241/1768/2019 May, 2019
11.
MF 7250 DI Power Drive Power
Steering
Batch
T-1242/1769/2019 May, 2019
12. TAFE 6530 – 4WD  OECD T-1243/1770/57/OECD/2019 May, 2019
13. TAFE 5900 DI  OECD T-1244/1771/58/OECD/2019 May, 2019
14. New Holland 3600 – 2 All Rounder + Variant  T-1245/1772/2019 June, 2019
15.
VST Shakti MT 180 D (Second
Sample)
Variant
T-1246/1773/2019 June, 2019
16. Gromax, Trackstar 540 ICT T-1247/1774/2019 June, 2019
17.
CNH R8 Rear Roll bar Protective
Structure
OECD
Code 4
T-1248/1775/59/
OECD/ROPS/01/2019
June, 2019
18. Mahindra 605 DI MS 4WD S+ Variant  T-1249/1776/2019 June, 2019
19. ACE DI 550 NG (*) Batch T-1250/1777/2019 June, 2019
20. Sonalika DI 42 HDM ICT T-1251/1778/2019 June, 2019
21 TAFE LTD, MF 9500 Suppl. T-1252/1779/2019 July, 2019
22 New Holland 3600-2 Batch (Variant) T-1253/1780/2019 July, 2019
23 John Deere 3028 EN Confidential
converted to ICT
T-1254/1781/2019 July, 2019
24 Escorts, Farmtrac 6050C – 4WD OECD Code 2 T-1255/1782/60/OECD/2019 July, 2019
25 Mahindra, B 275 DI MKM (Brand
name: Bhoomiputra)
Batch T-1256/1783/2019
July, 2019
26 Escorts, Euro 45 E5 (Brand name:
Powertrac)
ICT T-1257/1784/2019
July, 2019
27 Gromax, Shaktimaan 45 DLX Batch
(Incomplete)
T-1258/1785/2019
July, 2019
28 Farmtrac 26 OECD Code 2 T-1259/1786/61/OECD/2019 July, 2019
29 New Holland 3037 Suppl. T-1260/1787/2019 July, 2019
30 Same Deutz Agrolux 70E 4WD Batch
(Incomplete)
T-1261/1788/2019 August,
2019

(Brandname :   Bhoomiputra)
Variant (1st Batch) T-1266/1793/2019 September,
2019
36 CNH C1 CAB ROPS OECD
(Incomplete)
T-1267/1794/2019 September,
2019
37 Mahindra 595 DI Super Turbo
(Brand Name: Sarpanch)
Supplementary T-1268/1795/2019 October,
2019
Page 9 of 21
1 2 3 4 5
38 Mahindra  595 DI Super Turbo
(Brand name – Sarpanch)
Batch (1st Batch) T-1269/1796/2019 October, 2019
39 TAFE 295 T Tractor OECD Code- 2 T-1270/1797/62/OECD/2019 October, 2019
40 Swaraj 717 ES  ICT T-1271/1798/2019 October, 2019
41 Indo Farm 3035 DI C- Mesh ICT T-1272/1799/2019 October, 2019
42 John Deere 3036 EN Variant T-1273/1800/2019 October, 2019
43 Indo Farm 3048 DI C- Mesh ICT T-1274/1801/2019 October, 2019
44 ACE DI 550* Batch T-1275/1802/2019 November, 2019
45 TAFE, MF 9500 1St Batch T-1276/1803/2019 November, 2019
46 Adico Escorts, Steeltrac Tech. Ext. T-1277/1804/2019 November, 2019
47 Mahindra 265 DI MKM DLX 1st Batch  (Variant) T-1278/1805/2019 November, 2019
48 New Holland, 3032  Batch T-1279/1806/2019 November, 2019
49 CNH F1 FOPS OECD CODE – 10 T-1280/1807/63/OECD /
FOPS/2019
November, 2019
50 Sonalika , Solis 90N 4WD* OECD Code - 2 T-1281/1808/64/OECD-
Admin. Extension – 1/ 2019
November, 2019
51 New Holland TT 4.80 4WD OECD –Code – 2 T-1282/1809/65/OECD/2019 November, 2019
52 New Holland 3037 1St Batch T-1283/1810/2019 November, 2019
53 New Holland 3630 TX Plus + UG
4WD Tractor *
Variant T-1284/1811/2019 November, 2019
54 Adico Escorts, Steeltrac 1st Batch T-1285/1812/2019 December, 2019
55 Force Motors Ltd, OX 25 Orchard
DLX LT
Technical
Extension
T-1286/1813/2019 December, 2019
56 Swaraj 825 XM Technical
Extension
T-1287/1814/2020 January, 2020
57 TAFE, MF 268 Xtra OECD –Code – 2 T-1288/1815/66/OECD/2020 January, 2020
58 Swaraj 825 XM Batch T-1289/1816/2020 January, 2020
59 New Holland 3230 Technical
Extension
T-1290/1817/2020 January, 2020
60 Force Motors Ltd., Sanman 6000 ICT T-1291/1818/2020 January, 2020
61 Force Motors Ltd., Sanman 5000 ICT T-1292/1819/2020 January, 2020
62 Escorts Limited, Euro 47
(Brandname – Powertrac)
Variant T-1293/1820/2020 January, 2020
63 Swaraj 963 FE STr ICT T-1294/1821/2020 January, 2020
64 VST Shakti, MT 270 Viraat Plus
4W
Confidential T-1295/1822/2020 January, 2020
65 Captain, 200 DI 4WD Batch Test (1st) T-1296/1823/2020 January, 2020
66 Swaraj 724 XM Technical
Extension
T-1297/1824/2020 January, 2020
67 Escorts Limited, 425 NE 1  Technical
Extension
T-1298/1825/2020 January, 2020
68 Swaraj 834 XM Technical
Extension
T-1299/1826/2020 January, 2020
69 Swaraj 834 XM Batch T-1300/1827/2020 January, 2020
70 Preet 6549 Batch T-1301/1828/2020 January, 2020
71 Escorts Limited, Farmtrac 45 Technical
Extension
T-1302/1829/2020 January, 2020
72 Kubota MU 5501 Batch (1st) T-1303/1830/2020 February, 2020
73 Escorts Limited, Powertrac 439
DS Plus ALT 4000
Technical
Extension
T-1304/1831/2020 February, 2020
74 Escorts Limited, Farmtrac 45 1st Batch T-1305/1832/2020 February, 2020
75 ACE, DI 450 NG 1st Batch T-1306/1833/2020 February, 2020
76 Swaraj, 735 FE JXPDS 540 1st Batch (Variant) T-1307/1834/2020 February, 2020
77 Swaraj, 724 XM 1st Batch  T-1308/1835/2020 February, 2020
78 ACE, DI 350 NG 1st Batch  T-1309/1836/2020 February, 2020
79 Force Motors Ltd., OX 25 Orchard
DLX
Administrative
Extension
T-1310/1837/2020 March, 2020
80 Swaraj, 735 XT  1st Batch T-1311/1838/2020 March, 2020
81 Gromax, Trakstar 540 Administrative
Extension
T-1312/1839/2020 March, 2020
82 Gromax, Trakstar 545 Administrative
Extension
T-1313/1840/2020 March, 2020
Page 10 of 21
1 2 3 4 5
83 Swaraj, 744 FE Administrative
Extension
T-1314/1841/2020 March, 2020
84 John Deere 3028 EN Administrative
Extension
T-1315/1842/2020 March, 2020
85 John Deere 5050E Administrative
Extension
T-1316/1843/2020 March, 2020
86 John Deere 5060E Administrative
Extension
T-1317/1844/2020 March, 2020
87 John Deere 5050E V2 Administrative
Extension
T-1318/1845/2020 March, 2020
88 John Deere 5036D & its variants
John Deere 5105, John Deere
5036D V2 & John Deere 5105 V2
Administrative
Extension
T-1319/1846/2020 March, 2020
89 Escorts Limited, 437 (Brand name
– Powertrac)
Comm (Variant) T-1320/1847/2020 March, 2020
90 Agri King, Smart A.K.T.- 54 Confidential
converted to
Commercial
T-1321/1848/2020 March, 2020
91 Agri King, Smart A.K.T.- 44 Confidential
converted to
Commercial
T-1322/1849/2020 March, 2020
92 Force Motors Limited, OX 25
Orchard Mini
Technical
Extension
T-1323/1850/2020 March, 2020
93 Addico Escorts, Steeltrac 18 Confidential Test T-1324/1851/2020 March, 2020
94 TAFE MF 1035 DI V1 Administrative
Extension
T-1325/1852/2020 March, 2020
95 TAFE MF 7250 DI Power Drive
Power Steering
Administrative
Extension
T-1326/1853/2020 March, 2020
96 TAFE MF 9500 2WD Administrative
Extension
T-1327/1854/2020 March, 2020
97 TAFE MF 9500 4WD Administrative
Extension
T-1328/1855/2020 March, 2020
98 International Tractors Limited, RX
Mileage Master Super
Administrative
Extension
T-1329/1856/2020 March, 2020
99 International Tractors Limited,
Sonalika International DI-750 III
Super & its variant International
Tractors Limited, Sonalika
International DI 60 RX,
International Tractors Limited,
Sonalika International DI 60 CM
Series 2WD
Administrative
Extension
T-1330/1857/2020 March, 2020
100 International Tractors Limited,
Sonalika International DI-730 II
FE
Administrative
Extension
T-1331/1858/2020 March, 2020
101 International Tractors Limited, DI
30 RX Baagban Super 4WD
Administrative
Extension
T-1332/1859/2020 March, 2020
102 International Tractors Limited, DI-
47 RX 4WD WL
Administrative
Extension
T-1333/1860/2020 March, 2020
103 TAFE, MF 5245 Mahamahaan Administrative
Extension
T-1334/1861/2020 March, 2020
104 TAFE, MF 5245 DI 4WD Technical
Extension
T-1335/1862/2020 March, 2020
105 TAFE, MF 1134 Administrative
Extension
T-1336/1863/2020 March, 2020
106 International Tractors Limited,
Sonalika International DI-26
Gardentrac
Administrative
Extension
T-1337/1864/2020 March, 2020
107 International Tractors Limited,
Sonalika International DI-22
Gardentrac
Administrative
Extension
T-1338/1865/2020 March, 2020
108 John Deere, 5310 V5 and its
variants - John Deere 5310 V4
Administrative
Extension
T-1339/1866/2020 March, 2020
Page 11 of 21
1 2 3 4 5
109 John Deere, 5310 V3 and its
variants - John Deere 5310 V1
Administrative
Extension
T-1340/1867/2020 March, 2020
110 John Deere, 5060E V2  Administrative
Extension
T-1341/1868/2020 March, 2020
111 John Deere, 5042 D V3 Administrative
Extension
T-1342/1869/2020 March, 2020
112 John Deere 5045D 4WD V2 Technical
Extension
T-1343/1870/2020 March, 2020
113 New Holland 3230 TX Commercial
(Variant)
T-1344/1871/2020 March, 2020
114 New Holland 3630 TX A1 Commercial
(Variant)
T-1345/1872/2020 March, 2020
115 Swaraj, 735 FE Administrative
Extension
T-1346/1873/2020 March, 2020
116 Swaraj, 744 XM Administrative
Extension
T-1347/1874/2020 March, 2020
117 Swaraj, 855 FE Administrative
Extension
T-1348/1875/2020 March, 2020
118 Swaraj, 960 FE Administrative
Extension
T-1349/1876/2020 March, 2020
119 Swaraj, 963 FE ST Administrative
Extension
T-1350/1877/2020 March, 2020
120 Swaraj, 735 FEe Administrative
Extension
T-1351/1878/2020 March, 2020
121 Swaraj, 742 FE Administrative
Extension
T-1352/1879/2020 March, 2020
122 Swaraj, 834 XM PXPDS540 Administrative
Extension
T-1353/1880/2020 March, 2020
123 TAFE MF 1035 DI V2 & its
variants TAFE MF 1035 DI V13,
TAFE MF 1035 DI V18
Administrative
Extension
T-1354/1881/2020 March, 2020
124 TAFE, MF 1035 DI Mahashakti
V1
Administrative
Extension
T-1355/1882/2020 March, 2020
125 TAFE, 30 DI Orchard Plus Administrative
Extension
T-1356/1883/2020 March, 2020
126 TAFE, MF 5245 DI Planetary Plus
V1
Technical
Extension
T-1357/1884/2020 March, 2020
127 TAFE, MF 7250 DI V1.1   Technical
Extension
T-1358/1885/2020 March, 2020
128 Escorts Limited, 45 F25
(Brandname – Farmtrac)
ICT T-1359/1886/2020 March, 2020
129 Swaraj, 843 XM (& Swaraj 841
XM For Bonnet Style)
Administrative
Extension
T-1360/1887/2020 March, 2020
130 John Deere, 5039 D and its
variants - John Deere 5045D V2,
John Deere 5039D V2, John
Deere 5050D V7
Administrative
Extension
T-1361/1888/2020 March, 2020
131 Eicher 551 Administrative
Extension
T-1362/1889/2020 March, 2020
132 Eicher 241 Xtrac Administrative
Extension
T-1363/1890/2020 March, 2020
133 TAFE, MF 9000  Technical
Extension
T-1364/1891/2020 March, 2020
134 TAFE MF 1030 Mahashakti   Administrative
Extension
T-1365/1892/2020 March, 2020
135 TAFE, MF 241 DI and its variants
"TAFE MF 245 DI, TAFE MF 241
DI PP 4WD & TAFE MF 241 DI
Planetary Plus V1"
Administrative
Extension
T-1366/1893/2020 March, 2020
136 Eicher 333 Administrative
Extension
T-1367/1894/2020 March, 2020
137 Eicher 364 Administrative
Extension
T-1368/1895/2020 March, 2020
Page 12 of 21
1 2 3 4 5
138 Eicher 312 Administrative
Extension
T-1369/1896/2020 March, 2020
139 Eicher 557 Administrative
Extension
T-1370/1897/2020 March, 2020
140 Eicher 548 Administrative
Extension
T-1371/1898/2020 March, 2020
141 Eicher 480 Administrative
Extension
T-1372/1899/2020 March, 2020
142 Eicher 368 USJ Administrative
Extension
T-1373/1900/2020 March, 2020
143 Eicher 485 USJ & its Variant
Eicher 485 Hydromatic
Administrative
Extension
T-1374/1901/2020 March, 2020
144 Eicher 380 & its Variant Eicher
380 USJ
Administrative
Extension
T-1375/1902/2020 March, 2020
145 Eicher 242 Xtrac Eicher 242 USJ
Eicher Xtrac Premium
Administrative
Extension
T-1376/1903/2020 March, 2020
146 International Tractors Limited, DI-
47 RX 4WD
Administrative
Extension
T-1377/1904/2020 March, 2020
147 International Tractors Limited,
Sonalika International DI-740 III
CM Series
Administrative
Extension
T-1378/1905/2020 March, 2020
148 International Tractors Limited,
Sonalika International DI -734 FE
Administrative
Extension
T-1379/1906/2020 March, 2020
149 "International Tractors Limited, DI-
750 III HDM (Brand Name:RX)” &
Its Variant "International Tractors
Limited, DI-750 III HDM S1
(Brand Name: DI)”
Administrative
Extension
T-1380/1907/2020 March, 2020
150 International Tractors Limited,
Sonalika International DI-745 III
Power Plus
Administrative
Extension
T-1381/1908/2020 March, 2020
151 Preet 4549 Challenger  Administrative
Extension
T-1382/1909/2020 March, 2020
152 Preet 7549 Agritrac  4WD and its
Variant Preet 9049 Agritrac 4WD
Administrative
Extension
T-1383/1910/2020 March, 2020
153 ACE DI 550 NG & its Variant ACE
DI 550 NG 4WD
Administrative
Extension
T-1384/1911/2020 March, 2020
154  ACE DI 450 NG 4WD & ACE DI
47 XT (Variants of Base model of
ACE DI 450 NG)
Administrative
Extension
T-1385/1912/2020 March, 2020
155 ACE DI 37 XT, ACE 42 XT & ACE
DI 350 NG 4WD (variants of Base
model of ACE DI 350 NG)
Administrative
Extension
T-1386/1913/2020 March, 2020
156 Escorts Limited, Euro 45 E5
(Brand name: Powertrac)
Administrative
Extension
T-1387/1914/2020 March, 2020
157 ACE DI 6565 & its Variant ACE DI
6565 4WD
Administrative
Extension
T-1388/1915/2020 March, 2020
158 Escorts Limited, Euro 41 E3
(Brand Name: Powertrac) & its
variant Escorts Limited, Euro 50
(Brand Name: Powertrac)
Administrative
Extension
T-1389/1916/2020 March, 2020
159 Escorts Limited, Farmtrac 6050
F1 UM
Administrative
Extension
T-1390/1917/2020 March, 2020
160 Escorts Limited, 26 (Brand name:
Farmtrac)
Administrative
Extension
T-1391/1918/2020 March, 2020
161 Escorts Limited, 6055 F4 (Brand
Name: Farmtrac)
Administrative
Extension
T-1392/1919/2020 March, 2020
162 Escorts Limited, Powertrac 439  &
its variant Escorts Limited, 439 E1
Administrative
Extension
T-1393/1920/2020 March, 2020
163 Escorts Limited, Farmtrac 60 Administrative
Extension
T-1394/1921/2020 March, 2020
164 Deutz-Fahr 3042 E Administrative
Extension
T-1395/1922/2020 March, 2020
Page 13 of 21
1 2 3 4 5
165 Deutz-Fahr, 3035 E Administrative
Extension
T-1396/1923/2020 March, 2020
166 Deutz-Fahr, 3040 E Administrative
Extension
T-1397/1924/2020 March, 2020
167 Escorts Limited, Powertrac 439
DS Plus ALT 4000
Variant
(1st Batch)
T-1398/1925/2020 March, 2020
168 International Tractors Limited,
Sonalika International DI- 35 RX
CM Plus
Administrative
Extension
T-1399/1926/2020 March, 2020
169 Swaraj 724 XM Orchard & Swaraj
724 XM Orchard Narrow Track
Administrative
Extension
T-1400/1927/2020 March, 2020
170 New Holland 5500 Turbo Super
12+3 UG
Administrative
Extension
T-1401/1928/2020 March, 2020
171 New Holland, 6010" & its variants
"New Holland, 6010 (12+12)
Administrative
Extension
T-1402/1929/2020 March, 2020
172 New Holland 4710 A Administrative
Extension
T-1403/1930/2020 March, 2020
173 New Holland 4010 A Administrative
Extension
T-1404/1931/2020 March, 2020
174 Escorts Ltd., Powertrac 434 DS
Plus ALT 3500
Incomplete - Tech.
Ext.
T-1405/1932/2020 March, 2020
175 Escorts Ltd., Powertrac 434 DS
Plus ALT 3500
Incomplete - Batch
1st (Variant)
T-1406/1933/2020 March, 2020
176 Escorts Limited, Farmtrac 6050 &
its variant Escorts Limited, 60 F2
(Brand Name-Farmtrac)
Administrative
Extension
T-1407/1934/2020 March, 2020
177 Escorts Limited, Euro 60 (Brand
Name - Powertrac)
Administrative
Extension
T-1408/1935/2020 March, 2020
178 Escorts Limited, Farmtrac
Champion F2  & its variant
Escorts Limited, 45 F9 (Brand
Name - Farmtrac)
Administrative
Extension
T-1409/1936/2020 March, 2020
179 New Holland, 3630 TX & its
Variant New Holland 3600-2 and
New Holland, 3600-2 All Rounder
Plus +
Administrative
Extension
T-1410/1937/2020 March, 2020
180 Deutz-Fahr,Agrolux 45E  Administrative
Extension
T-1411/1938/2020 March, 2020
181 Deutz-Fahr, Agrolux 50 E & its
variant Deutz-Fahr, Agrolux 50E
2WD
Administrative
Extension
T-1412/1939/2020 March, 2020
182 Deutz -Fahr ,Agromaxx 50  Administrative
Extension
T-1413/1940/2020 March, 2020
183 Deutz -Fahr, Agromaxx 55 4WD &
its Variant Deutz -Fahr Agromaxx
55
Administrative
Extension
T-1414/1941/2020 March, 2020
184 Deutz-Fahr, Agrolux 55 E and its
variant Deutz-Fahr, Agrolux 55E
2WD & Deutz-Fahr Agrolux 55E
(12+3) 2WD
Administrative
Extension
T-1415/1942/2020 March, 2020
185 Deutz -Fahr,Agrolux 70 E  & its
variant Deutz Fahr,Agrolux 70 E
2  WD
Administrative
Extension
T-1416/1943/2020 March, 2020
186 Deutz-Fahr, Agromaxx 60 4WD &
its Variant Deutz Fahr Agromaxx
60
Administrative
Extension
T-1417/1944/2020 March, 2020
187 Escorts Limited, 434 DS (Brand
Name: Powertrac)
Administrative
Extension
T-1418/1945/2020 March, 2020
188 Kubota, B2441 Administrative
Extension
T-1419/1946/2020 March, 2020
189 Kubota, A211N Administrative
Extension
T-1420/1947/2020 March, 2020
Page 14 of 21
NOTE: (*) marked Draft test report & Final test report released in the month of March, 2020
(C. V. CHIMOTE)
Test Engineer
1 2 3 4 5
190 Kubota, B2741 Administrative
Extension
T-1421/1948/2020 March, 2020
191 Kubota, L4508 DD Administrative
Extension
T-1422/1949/2020 March, 2020
192 TAFE, MF 6028 Administrative
Extension
T-1423/1950/2020 March, 2020
193 Kubota, MU 4501 & its variant
Kubota, MU 4501 4WD
Administrative
Extension
T-1424/1951/2020 March, 2020
194 TAFE MF 290 XTRA 4WD OECD Code 2 T-1425/1952/67/OECD/2020 March, 2020
195 Escorts Limited, Farmtrac 30
4WD
OECD Code 2 T-1426/1953/68/OECD/2020 March, 2020
196 VST Shakti, MT 270 Viraat 4W Technical
Extension
T-1427/1954/2020 March, 2020
197 Eicher, 188 Technical
Extension
T-1428/1955/2020 March, 2020
198 Deutz-Fahr, Agrolux 80 Profiline Commercial
(1st Batch)
T-1429/1956/2020 March, 2020
199 VST Shakti, VT 180D HS / JAI-
4W
Commercial
(1st Batch)
T-1430/1957/2020 March, 2020
200 Kubota MU 5501 4WD Variant
(1st Batch)
T-1431/1958/2020 March, 2020
201 VST SHAKTI, VT180D HS/JAI-
4W & its Variant VST SHAKTI,
MT180 /JAI-2W
Technical
Extension
T-1432/1959/2020 March, 2020
Page 15 of 21
STATUS OF TESTING (UNDER TEST) OF DIFFERENT MACHINES AS ON 31.03.2020
S.
No